23 LC 126 0326

House Resolution 676

By: Representative Au of the 50th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center has a long and consistent
- 3 record of service to the community and this state and has been recognized as one of the most
- 4 dynamic and committed civic organizations in Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, this outstanding organization has had a tremendous impact on its community
- 6 through its spirit of service, including its work to connect people and politics as well as to
- 7 promote community outreach and interfaith dialog; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center has established a glowing
- 9 reputation of renown throughout Georgia for its dedication and high ideals; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center has been dedicated to
- 11 providing unparalleled service and support and remains steadfastly committed to the
- 12 principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 14 extraordinary organization be appropriately honored.

23 LC 126 0326

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body commend the Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center for
- 17 its many wonderful contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia and extend best wishes
- 18 for future success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to The
- 21 Masjid Jafar and Al-Rahmah Community Center.